
 

Schedule: Geography Optional 500+ 

July 2024 Batch -2 

Module Session Paper 
Day 

(Date) 
Topics 

Module I 

Session 1 
Paper I 

Monday (17/07/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Perspectives in Human Geography 

Session 2 
Wednesday (19/07/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Perspectives in Human Geography 

Session 3 Paper II 
Friday (21/07/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Cultural Setting 

Session 4 
Paper I 

Monday (24/07/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Perspectives in Human Geography 

Session 5 
Wednesday (26/07/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Perspectives in Human Geography 

Session 6 Paper II 
Friday (28/07/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Settlement 

Modular Test I Paper I and II 
Sunday (30/07/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Module I 

 



 

Module II 

Session 7 
Paper I 

Monday (31/07/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Geomorphology 

Session 8 
Wednesday (02/08/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Geomorphology 

Session 9 Paper II 
Friday (04/08/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Regional Development and 
Planning 

Session 10 
Paper I 

Monday (07/08/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Geomorphology 

Session 11 
Wednesday (09/08/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Geomorphology 

Session 12 Paper II 
Friday (11/08/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Political Aspects 

Modular Test II Paper I and II 
Sunday (13/08/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Module II 

 
 

Module III 

Session 13 

Paper I 

Tuesday (03/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Economic Geography 

Session 14 
Wednesday (04/10/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Economic Geography 

 Regional Planning 

Session 15 Paper II 
Friday (06/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Physical Setting 

Session 16 
Paper I 

Monday (09/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Population Geography 

Session 17 
Wednesday (11/10/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Population Geography 



 

Session 18 Paper II 
Friday (13/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Physical Settings 

 Contemporary Issues 

Modular Test III Paper I and II 
Sunday (15/10/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Module III 

 
 

Module IV 

Session 19 
Paper I 

Monday (16/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Settlement Geography 

Session 20 
Wednesday (18/10/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Settlement Geography 

Session 21 Paper II 
Friday (20/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Resources 

Session 22 
Paper I 

Monday (23/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Climatology 

Session 23 
Wednesday (25/10/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Climatology 

Session 24 Paper II 
Friday (27/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Agriculture 

Modular Test 
IV 

Paper I and II 
Sunday (29/10/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Module IV 

 
 

 
Module V 

Session 25 
Paper I 

Monday (30/10/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Oceanography 

Session 26 
Wednesday (01/11/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Oceanography 



 

 Biogeography 

Session 27 Paper II 
Friday (03/11/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Industry 

Session 28 
Paper I 

Monday (06/11/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Biogeography 

Session 29 
Wednesday (08/11/2023) 

2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 
 Environmental Geography 

Session 30 Paper II 
Friday (10/11/2023) 
2:00 pm to 6.30 pm 

 Trade, transport, & 
communication 

Modular Test V Paper I and II 
Sunday (19/11/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Module V 

 
 

Comprehensive 
Tests 

Comprehensive 
Test 1 

Paper I 
Sunday (26/11/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Paper I 

Comprehensive 
Test 2 

Paper II 
Sunday (03/12/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Paper II 

Comprehensive 
Test 3 

Paper I 
Sunday (10/12/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Paper I 

Comprehensive 
Test 4 

Paper II 
Sunday (17/12/2023) 
9:00 am to 12.00 pm 

 Syllabus of Paper II 

 
 

 

 



 

 

HIGHLIGHTS: 

 Every theme of the session starts with a CONCEPT CLASS: wherein the most important & foundational concepts of 
that particular theme will be addressed! 

 For Offline Students: They will be given a Hybrid Model i.e., if a student misses any Offline session, they can access 
the Recorded lecture. However, the availability of the Online Lectures will have a Validity Period of 30 Days from the 
date of Publishing of the particular class. 

 For Online Students: The availability of the Online Lectures will have a Validity Period of 30 Days from the date of 
Publishing of a Particular Lecture. 

 Relevant Study Material will be provided with each session, along with Topper's BEST Practices. 

 The study Material for every session will be in the form of FEED (Facts, Example/Case Studies, Enriched Answers 
and Diagrams) Book. 

 There can be change in schedule in case of an emergency. 

 The tests will be flexible for the students. It means that the date of the tests cannot be preponed but can be 
postponed according to the convenience of the student till the last date of the test series. 

 Test copies will be returned back within 10 working days of writing the test.  

 Test discussions will be taken by Himanshu sir and team and will be available in Recorded Format which will be 
unlocked Post Test timings of the particular Test. 

 The best answers will also available to the students on the student portal of Guidance IAS. 

 

 



 

 

 

Course Fee Structure 

 
Basic 
Fee 

G.S.T. Total Fee 

New Admission (Offline) 25,423/- 
C.G.S.T.=2288/- 
S.G.S.T.=2288/- 

29,999/- 

New Admission (Online) 21,186/- 
C.G.S.T.=1906.5/- 
S.G.S.T.=1906.5/- 

24,999/- 

 Fee can be paid online on the Admissions page of the website or through offline mode at the 
Guidance office. 

 Students of Guidance can avail the discounted fee only through offline mode at the Guidance office 
by showing the previous fee receipt or Guidance identity card. 

 

Note: Old Students of Guidance IAS will get a special discount of ₹ 1000/- 

 

 


